Location. A principal structure shall be located on the parcel. The storage area 
shall be located in the rear yard ofthe principal structure and shall not be located 
within: 

1. Five hundred (500) feet from any highway property line or wetland. 

2. Two thousand five hundred (2500) feet from a body of water. 

3. Five hundred (500) feet from any existing dwelling (with the exception of 
a dwelling on the parcel), church, school, hospital, public building or 
place of public assembly 

D. Fencing. 

1. Junkyards, scrap and salvage yards shall be completely